Form 8-111C SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®* Bl’*‘odrm approved. R
(May 1963) (Other Instructions on udget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

UNITED STATES Fevers ide nr e mgan
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR S CRSE SIS TR ST W5

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY SF 080668

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK rort

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
la. TYVFE OF WORK
DEEPEN PLU BACK 7. TNIT AGREEMENT NAME
DRILL [X] U G = San Juan 27-4 Unit

b. TYPE OF WELL
2‘1::,“‘ D t\)vAEs”‘ B] oTHER :('):‘;L‘ ;‘OUN“:“’“ 8. FAEM OR LEASK NAME

2. NAME OF OPERATOR San ]uan 27-4 Unit
El Paso Natural Gas Company 9. WELL Xo.

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 94
10. FIELD AND POUL, OR WILDCAT

PO Box 990, Farmington, NM_87401
4. LOCATION OF WELL (R t location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.* H -
AN (Hepor Y ' ! ’ Basin Dakota
. \ 11. SEC,, T, R., M., Ok BLK,
454 S’ 950 W AND SURVEY OR \REA
At proposed prod. zone Sec. 3, T-27-N, R-4-W
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 12. COUNTY OR PARISH] 13. STATE
Rio Arriba NM
1. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED® 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED
LOCATION TO NEAREST TO THIS WELL
PROPERTT OR LEASE LINE, FT. e
(Also to nearest drlg. unit liue, if any) 319. 44 : -
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LCCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY UR CABLE TOOLS
TO NEAREST WELL, DKILLING, COMPLETED,
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT.
8151 Rotary
22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START®

21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

_ 6806'GL
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT
13 3/4" 95/8" 32.3# 200" 225 cu. ft. to circulate to surface
8 3/4" 7" 20. 0# 4005' 200 cu, ft, to cover Ojo_Alamo__
61/4" | 41/2" | 10. 5% &11. 6% 8151' 620 cu. ft. to fill to 4005'.

Selectively perforate and sandwater fracture the Dakota formation.

Forest approval has been secured.

The W/2 of Section 3 is dedicated to this well.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal I8 to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive

sone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

preventer program, if any.

24, 2
SIGNED /J ,/h//ﬂ(/@é)’:) TITLE Drllling Clerk DATM—aI-Qh.l.S_;_LQL

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVAL DATE

PERMIT NO.

e 4
APPROVED BY Zfl TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

*See Instructions On Reverse Side



N, MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI Yorm C-102
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT juberedes C-128

Effective 1-i-¢5

Dre 3G T
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. -~ Tl gt ,/ el 4’/
Cpeoratar - R . N . Ls'-cse Well Nec., T
LL PASQ VATURAL GAS COMPAINY SAN JUAN 27-L UNID S£-030668) ol
Urnit ettt Section Township Range County )
H 3 27=N L= RIO ARRIBA
Actuol F o e Leacation of Well:
Y.l " - ’
-41“‘; feet tron: the SOUAH line and 990 feet from the ‘ES{I'\ line

Ground Lyvel Clev, Producing Formation Pcol Dedicated Acrcaye:

{ -
6506 DAKORL BASTY DAKOTA 7 3195

1. Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

ATIEesS

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If wore than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

Yes No If answer is “‘yes’’ type of consolidation Lorbnizsticn
y YP

(£

If answer is ““no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.

NN N

CERTIFICATICN

"I hereby certify that the informction con-
tained herein is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Original Signed by
D.G. Brisco

Name

i

Position

e EXREEANTY oAz 20 T CPU
Company
s [ ] y
>
Date

YW 3

X I hereby certify thot the well locotion
S
Ny shown on this plat was plcrted from field
\\§ notes of actuo! surveys made by me or
\§ 0 under my supervision, cnd thot the sume
~
\\\ ! R is true ond correct to the best of my
R = knowledge ond belief
Sk ,3;.: - nowledge ond beliief.
. <
ST R et SR T ) E———
SO1 ) SIde n
= N -
‘\3 =~ :d‘ ‘\\ |\?) ’ Date Surveyea
N -~ T e
~ \;\ N = | Yy IIOMTELEJR 19, 19?3
N 7 ~-
& = N et Prrotecsional Enyg noce
=:_j beyndd Dprveyer /
15 Loy
Y= 7
i [ 2ecd Ll Lol g /]
? NZAWA £ RN S i l"’(;“’)
|

LC e [ 28] 1320 1080 1985 231C 42 2207 15C0 1800 5035 0
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March 18, 1974 rosT orrice wox eeo

FARMINGTON NLW MEXICO 87401

Mr. A. L. Porter, Secretary and Director
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Porter:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox gas well location
in the Basia Dakota pool. Terrain features make an orthodox location and access
road expensive to build and maintain.

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company San Juan 27-4 Unit #94
454' from the South line and 950" from the West line of Section 3, T-27-N,
R-4-W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The West half of Section 3
is dedicated to this well.

The terrain in the West half of Section 3 is very rough. An orthodox location
would require an access road with a greater than 12% grade which would be
expensive to build and to maintain. Maintenance would be expensive because
of erosional problems encountered in roads with this steep of a grade. For
these reasons it is requested that the unorthodox location be approved.

All of the offsetting proration units are included in units of which El Paso Natural
Gas Company is the operator except Section 34, T-28-N, R-4-W, which is operated
by Amoco Production. Amoco Production has been notified by certified mail of this
request,

Plats showing the proposed well location with terrain features and operator of

offset leases are attached.
Yours truly, //

L. O. Van Ryan
Chief Division Drilling Engineer

LOVR:pb
cc: Emery Arnold w/attachments
Jim Permenter w/attachments

Jerry Long w/attachments
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

April 19, 1974

El Paso Natural Gas Company
P. 0. Box 990
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Hr. L. 0. Van Ryan

Administrative Order NSL-650

Gentlemen:

Referarice is made to your application for approval of an unorthodox
gas well location for your San Juan 27-4 Unit Well No. 94 in the Basin
Dakota Pool, to be located 454 feet from the South line and 950 feet
from the Weet line of Section 3, Township 27 North, Range 4 West, NMPM,
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F of the
Comaission Eules snd Regulations, the above-described unorthodox loca-
tion is hereby approved.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/JEK/dr

ce: “D11 Couservation Commission - Aztec
01l & Gas Engineering Committee -~ Hobbs ~
U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington




.
e

AR CINT AT

G an

boar

S S PR
HOIADVINRLOS i

198yl BEY
n

PO ¥ W




